
 

1 

UNITED 
NATIONS EP
 United Nations 

Environment 
Programme 

 

 
Distr. 
LIMITED 
 
UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/44/18/Add.1 
18 November 2004 
 
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH 

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF 
  THE MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE 
  IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL 
Forty-fourth Meeting 
Prague, 29 November-3 December 2004 
 

Addendum 
 

AMENDMENTS TO THE 2004 WORK PROGRAMME OF UNEP 
 
 This document is issued to: 
 
Replace in paragraph 1 the figure US $2,199,288 with US $2,455,588, and the figure 
US $106,175 with US $139,494. 
 
Add the following activity to Table 1, UNEP’s work programme amendments: 
 
Country Activity/Project Amount 

Requested 
US $ 

Amount 
Recommended 

US $ 
SECTION C:  ACTIVITIES IN REFRIGERANT MANAGEMENT PLANS 
India National CFC consumption phase-out plan focusing on the refrigeration service 

sector:  awareness, customs and policy components 
256,300 [9] 

 
Replace the totals at the end of Table 1 as follows: 
 

Sub-total for refrigerant management plans 922,028   
SUB-TOTAL SECTION C 922,028   

Subtotal 2,455,588   
Agency support costs (nil for institutional strengthening and 13 per cent for other activities): 139,494   
Total: 2,595,082   
   
[9]  Considered under document UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/44/39   

 
Add the attached addendum to UNEP’s work programme amendment. 

 
---- 



 

Division of Technology, Industry and Economics 
OzonAction Programme 

Tour Mirabeau, 39-43 quai André Citroën, 75739 Paris - Cedex 15, France, Tel: +33.1.44.37.14.50; Fax:  +33.1.44.37.14.74  
E-mail: unep.tie@unep.fr  URL: http://www.uneptie.org/ 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
         
 
 

ADDENDUM TO UNEP’s 2004 WORK PROGRAMME AMENDMENT 
 
 
This addendum is provided to: 
 
Add the following activity to the table under Section II of the WPA: 
 
No Project Title Reference Implementing 

Agency submitting 
proposals 

Funding 
Requested 
(US$) 

2 India: National CFC 
consumption phase-out plan 
focussing on the refrigeration 
service sector: awareness, 
customs and policy 
components 

BP 2004 Germany 256,300 

 
 
Amend the Grand Total of Section II to:     US$ 276,155 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
 


